PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrea Venturelli	08/09/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fogazzi di Venturelli Andrea & C. S.n.c.	
Street Address:	Via L. Marenzio, 7	
Internal Address:	Loc. Roncaglie	
City:	Concesio	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-25062	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10943869

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)589-8885

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

301-589-8900 Phone: robyn@shomat.com Email: Correspondent Name: William A. Bonk, III 10 Post Office Road Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Silver Spring, MARYLAND 20910

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William A. Bonk, III

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 015220 FRAME: 0072**

500008672

ASSIGNMENT

SERIAL No.	FILED

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

VENTURELLI Andrea

(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

FOGAZZI di Venturelli Andrea & C. S.n.c.

of Via L. Marenzio, 7 - Loc. Roncaglie - I-25062 CONCESIO (Brescia) - Italy

its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in

"Catheter with flexible cooled electrode"

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned

on August 9, 2004

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 015220 FRAME: 0073 The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby authorizes its attorneys to amend this document to insert the filing date and application serial number when they become known.

	In witness whereof, execut	ed by the undersigne	d on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned
name((s).		~ 1	
Date _	August 9, 2004	_, Name of Inventor	(signature)	Veul (
Date_		_, Name of Inventor	(signature)	
Date _		, Name of Inventor	(signature)	
Date _		_, Name of Inventor	(signature)	
Date _		_, Name of Inventor	(signature)	
	(Podo Renogri		
	Witness	- UIIIV (7	$\sim\sim\sim$	

RECORDED: 10/06/2004

PATENT REEL: 015220 FRAME: 0074